SC READY English Language Arts Percentage Meets/Exceeds
Elementary, Grades 3-5

2022 to

Spring Spring Spring Spring Spring 2023
School 2018 2019 2021 2022 2023 Change
Aynor Elementary School 48.1 56.8 46 54.2 65.6 11.4
Daisy Elementary 41.2 45.2 41.7 43.6 50.9 7.3
Green Sea Floyds Elementary 51.7 59.3 47.7 46.5 51.4 4.9
Homewood Elementary School 41 38.7 37.2 44.2 57.1 12.9
Kingston Elementary 48.4 52.6 47 1 63 66.2 3.2
Lakewood Elementary School 54.1 59.4 62.6 63.9 66.2 2.3
St. James Elementary School 64.1 75.1 67.4 69.6 76.5 6.9
Loris Elementary School 37 394 28.7 40.5 45.2 4.7
Midland Elementary 57.3 62.2 51.1 60.5 71.3 10.8
Conway Elementary School 55.9 59.2 55.4 52.2 63.7 11.5
Pee Dee Elementary School 44.7 45.2 439 45.3 52.4 71
Waccamaw Elementary School 45.3 47 46.6 56.8 57.2 0.4
South Conway Elementary 41.7 51 44.9 55.3 63.5 8.2
Forestbrook Elementary 58.8 62.8 62.8 64.4 72.5 8.1
Carolina Forest Elementary School 55.8 58.6 55.5 63.1 72.3 9.2
Seaside Elementary 58.7 68.8 60 67.2 72.7 5.5
Socastee Elementary School 44.7 46.1 40.2 50.3 62.2 11.9
Palmetto Bays Elementary School 48.2 50.8 49.2 55.8 58.1 2.3
Ocean Bay Elementary 74.1 70.6 66.9 76.4 78.8 24
Burgess Elementary School 62.1 68.5 62.2 59.5 66.9 7.4
River Oaks Elementary School 54.7 60.6 55.8 64.2 67.7 3.5
Ocean Drive Elementary School 59.5 64.5 60.8 65.6 70.6 5.0
Waterway Elementary School 52.4 58.4 491 55.3 67.4 12.1
Riverside Elementary 42.1 48.7 48.6 56.4 59.3 2.9
St. James Intermediate School 52.9 52.2 54.3 57.6 68.4 10.8
Myrtle Beach Elementary 42 44 35.1 37.9 43.3 5.4
Bridgewater Academy 34 28.6 45.2 56.1 63.4 7.3
Palmetto Academy Of Learning And
Success 64 71.6 64.9 63.1 72.2 9.1
Academy Of Hope 15.4 13.9 18.8 22.9 31.3 8.4




SC READY Mathematics Percentage Meets/Exceeds
Elementary, Grades 3-5

School

Aynor Elementary School

Daisy Elementary

Green Sea Floyds Elementary
Homewood Elementary Schoo
Kingston Elementary
Lakewood Elementary School
St. James Elementary School
Loris Elementary School
Midland Elementary

Conway Elementary School

Pee Dee Elementary School
Waccamaw Elementary School
South Conway Elementary
Forestbrook Elementary
Carolina Forest Elementary School
Seaside Elementary

Socastee Elementary School
Palmetto Bays Elementary School
Ocean Bay Elementary

Burgess Elementary School
River Oaks Elementary School
Ocean Drive Elementary School
Waterway Elementary School
Riverside Elementary

St. James Intermediate School
Myrtle Beach Elementary
Bridgewater Academy

Palmetto Academy Of Learning And
Success

Academy Of Hope

Spring
2018

62.8
55.1
66.2
49.5
67.9
68.6
75.8
54.2
70.8
64.9
58
53.1
57.6
71.3
71.8
66.1
61.3
62.7
82.7
74.5
69.4
69
65.3
55.2
66
55.5
23.4

68
154

Spring
2019

69.3
59.3
62.1
49.3
70.4
67.1
80.4
47.6
76.9
68.2
53.3
59.1
62.7
72.7
66.3
78.4
54.5
63.7
80.5
70.7
68.8
73.8
65.4
63.6
62.3
52.6
30.6

60.8
111

Spring
2021

51
421
46.6
37.5
53.4
63.9
68.8
37.7
60.9

56
40.2
41.4
49.2
61.7
58.1
56.1
41.4
44 .2
63.5
60.6
64.9
51.2
46.6
52.5
35.4
41.4

29

77.3
12.5

Spring
2022

58.3
45.4
48
435
62.1
61.7
66.4
36.6
56
53.6
41.9
50.7
55.3
63.4
57.5
60.8
50.6
47.7
73.5
59.5
63.3
67.4
53.6
54
52.5
38.5
415

58.3
14.3

Spring
2023

58.4
48.1
48.2
50.2
64.7
57.5
73.7
42.9
66.2
56.7
46.5
54
52.7
67.7
65.9
62.7
54.5
53.8
71.6
67.3
64.2
65.1
58.3
49
54.5
41.2
51.2

61.1
94

2022 to
2023
Change

0.1
2.7
0.2
6.7
2.6
-4.2
7.3
6.3
10.2
3.1
4.6
318
-2.6
4.3
8.4
1.9
3.9
6.1
-1.9
7.8
0.9
-2.3
4.7
-5.0
2.0
2.7
9.7

2.8
4.9



SCPASS Science Percentage Meets/Exceeds

School

Aynor Elementary School

Daisy Elementary

Green Sea Floyds Elementary
Homewood Elementary School
Kingston Elementary
Lakewood Elementary School
St. James Elementary School
Loris Elementary School
Midland Elementary

Conway Elementary School

Pee Dee Elementary School
Waccamaw Elementary School
South Conway Elementary
Forestbrook Elementary
Carolina Forest Elementary School
Seaside Elementary

Socastee Elementary School
Palmetto Bays Elementary School
Ocean Bay Elementary

Burgess Elementary School
River Oaks Elementary School
Ocean Drive Elementary School
Waterway Elementary School
Riverside Elementary

St. James Intermediate School
Myrtle Beach Elementary
Bridgewater Academy

Palmetto Academy Of Learning And
Success

Academy Of Hope

Elementary, Grade 4

Spring Spring Spring
2018 2019 2021
67.5 62.5 50.4
55.2 51.8 34.1
73.1 65.7 48.9
48.6 40.7 36.1
78.3 73.5 60.8
71.1 73.7 64.7

71 79.9 70.4
55.3 50.4 32
65.9 84.6 59.2
65.2 57.7 43
53.8 56.4 39.8
58.1 54.3 55.3
50.5 69.1 50.6
70.3 70.8 57.3
80 70.4 53.3
68.8 75.9 53.4
60.8 54.4 40.7
59.8 70 47.3
83.6 85.9 73.2
75.9 69.9 62
77.6 68.7 59.4
74.2 67.1 61.2
63.3 73.9 52.3
50.5 56.8 56.7
67.3 58.6 63.7
60.1 51.8 32.7
17.6 235 36.4
44.1 88.2 72.7

25 11.1

Spring
2022

51.2
34.8
51.6
35.8
57.5
62.4
65.1
39.3
62.3
58.5
41.3
46
60.9
63.9
58
63.6
46.5
48.9
7
60.3
61
65.2
63.6
47.4
61.7
31.5
46.2

69.4
30.8

Spring
2023

54.1
34.4
51.6
33
67.7
65.9
70.9
32.8
61.6
54.1
41
48.4
51.9
68.9
62.8
51.9
60.2
58.3
86.1
61.3
60.3
61.1
58.3
38.1
60.9
31.8
25

72.2
40

2022 to
2023
Change

2.9
0.4
0.0
238
10.2
35
5.8
6.5
0.7
4.4
0.3
2.4
9.0
5.0
4.8
1.7
13.7
9.4
9.1
1.0
0.7
4.1
5.3
9.3
0.8
0.3
212

2.8
9.2



