SC READY English Language Arts Percentage Meets/Exceeds

Elementary, Grades 3-5

School	Spring 2018	Spring 2019	Spring 2021	Spring 2022	Spring 2023	2022 to 2023 Change
Aynor Elementary School	48.1	56.8	46	54.2	65.6	11.4
Daisy Elementary	41.2	45.2	41.7	43.6	50.9	7.3
Green Sea Floyds Elementary	51.7	59.3	47.7	46.5	51.4	4.9
Homewood Elementary School	41	38.7	37.2	44.2	57.1	12.9
Kingston Elementary	48.4	52.6	47.1	63	66.2	3.2
Lakewood Elementary School	54.1	59.4	62.6	63.9	66.2	2.3
St. James Elementary School	64.1	75.1	67.4	69.6	76.5	6.9
Loris Elementary School	37	39.4	28.7	40.5	45.2	4.7
Midland Elementary	57.3	62.2	51.1	60.5	71.3	10.8
Conway Elementary School	55.9	59.2	55.4	52.2	63.7	11.5
Pee Dee Elementary School	44.7	45.2	43.9	45.3	52.4	7.1
Waccamaw Elementary School	45.3	47	46.6	56.8	57.2	0.4
South Conway Elementary	41.7	51	44.9	55.3	63.5	8.2
Forestbrook Elementary	58.8	62.8	62.8	64.4	72.5	8.1
Carolina Forest Elementary School	55.8	58.6	55.5	63.1	72.3	9.2
Seaside Elementary	58.7	68.8	60	67.2	72.7	5.5
Socastee Elementary School	44.7	46.1	40.2	50.3	62.2	11.9
Palmetto Bays Elementary School	48.2	50.8	49.2	55.8	58.1	2.3
Ocean Bay Elementary	74.1	70.6	66.9	76.4	78.8	2.4
Burgess Elementary School	62.1	68.5	62.2	59.5	66.9	7.4
River Oaks Elementary School	54.7	60.6	55.8	64.2	67.7	3.5
Ocean Drive Elementary School	59.5	64.5	60.8	65.6	70.6	5.0
Waterway Elementary School	52.4	58.4	49.1	55.3	67.4	12.1
Riverside Elementary	42.1	48.7	48.6	56.4	59.3	2.9
St. James Intermediate School	52.9	52.2	54.3	57.6	68.4	10.8
Myrtle Beach Elementary	42	44	35.1	37.9	43.3	5.4
Bridgewater Academy	34	28.6	45.2	56.1	63.4	7.3
Palmetto Academy Of Learning And Success	64	71.6	64.9	63.1	72.2	9.1
Academy Of Hope	15.4	13.9	18.8	22.9	31.3	8.4

SC READY Mathematics Percentage Meets/Exceeds

Elementary, Grades 3-5

School	Spring 2018	Spring 2019	Spring 2021	Spring 2022	Spring 2023	2022 to 2023 Change
Aynor Elementary School	62.8	69.3	51	58.3	58.4	0.1
Daisy Elementary	55.1	59.3	42.1	45.4	48.1	2.7
Green Sea Floyds Elementary	66.2	62.1	46.6	48	48.2	0.2
Homewood Elementary School	49.5	49.3	37.5	43.5	50.2	6.7
Kingston Elementary	67.9	70.4	53.4	62.1	64.7	2.6
Lakewood Elementary School	68.6	67.1	63.9	61.7	57.5	-4.2
St. James Elementary School	75.8	80.4	68.8	66.4	73.7	7.3
Loris Elementary School	54.2	47.6	37.7	36.6	42.9	6.3
Midland Elementary	70.8	76.9	60.9	56	66.2	10.2
Conway Elementary School	64.9	68.2	56	53.6	56.7	3.1
Pee Dee Elementary School	58	53.3	40.2	41.9	46.5	4.6
Waccamaw Elementary School	53.1	59.1	41.4	50.7	54	3.3
South Conway Elementary	57.6	62.7	49.2	55.3	52.7	-2.6
Forestbrook Elementary	71.3	72.7	61.7	63.4	67.7	4.3
Carolina Forest Elementary School	71.8	66.3	58.1	57.5	65.9	8.4
Seaside Elementary	66.1	78.4	56.1	60.8	62.7	1.9
Socastee Elementary School	61.3	54.5	41.4	50.6	54.5	3.9
Palmetto Bays Elementary School	62.7	63.7	44.2	47.7	53.8	6.1
Ocean Bay Elementary	82.7	80.5	63.5	73.5	71.6	-1.9
Burgess Elementary School	74.5	70.7	60.6	59.5	67.3	7.8
River Oaks Elementary School	69.4	68.8	64.9	63.3	64.2	0.9
Ocean Drive Elementary School	69	73.8	51.2	67.4	65.1	-2.3
Waterway Elementary School	65.3	65.4	46.6	53.6	58.3	4.7
Riverside Elementary	55.2	63.6	52.5	54	49	-5.0
St. James Intermediate School	66	62.3	35.4	52.5	54.5	2.0
Myrtle Beach Elementary	55.5	52.6	41.4	38.5	41.2	2.7
Bridgewater Academy	23.4	30.6	29	41.5	51.2	9.7
Palmetto Academy Of Learning And Success	68	60.8	77.3	58.3	61.1	2.8
Academy Of Hope	15.4	11.1	12.5	14.3	9.4	-4.9

SCPASS Science Percentage Meets/Exceeds

Elementary, Grade 4

School	Spring 2018	Spring 2019	Spring 2021	Spring 2022	Spring 2023	2022 to 2023 Change
Aynor Elementary School	67.5	62.5	50.4	51.2	54.1	2.9
Daisy Elementary	55.2	51.8	34.1	34.8	34.4	-0.4
Green Sea Floyds Elementary	73.1	65.7	48.9	51.6	51.6	0.0
Homewood Elementary School	48.6	40.7	36.1	35.8	33	-2.8
Kingston Elementary	78.3	73.5	60.8	57.5	67.7	10.2
Lakewood Elementary School	71.1	73.7	64.7	62.4	65.9	3.5
St. James Elementary School	71	79.9	70.4	65.1	70.9	5.8
Loris Elementary School	55.3	50.4	32	39.3	32.8	-6.5
Midland Elementary	65.9	84.6	59.2	62.3	61.6	-0.7
Conway Elementary School	65.2	57.7	43	58.5	54.1	-4.4
Pee Dee Elementary School	53.8	56.4	39.8	41.3	41	-0.3
Waccamaw Elementary School	58.1	54.3	55.3	46	48.4	2.4
South Conway Elementary	50.5	69.1	50.6	60.9	51.9	-9.0
Forestbrook Elementary	70.3	70.8	57.3	63.9	68.9	5.0
Carolina Forest Elementary School	80	70.4	53.3	58	62.8	4.8
Seaside Elementary	68.8	75.9	53.4	63.6	51.9	-11.7
Socastee Elementary School	60.8	54.4	40.7	46.5	60.2	13.7
Palmetto Bays Elementary School	59.8	70	47.3	48.9	58.3	9.4
Ocean Bay Elementary	83.6	85.9	73.2	77	86.1	9.1
Burgess Elementary School	75.9	69.9	62	60.3	61.3	1.0
River Oaks Elementary School	77.6	68.7	59.4	61	60.3	-0.7
Ocean Drive Elementary School	74.2	67.1	61.2	65.2	61.1	-4.1
Waterway Elementary School	63.3	73.9	52.3	63.6	58.3	-5.3
Riverside Elementary	50.5	56.8	56.7	47.4	38.1	-9.3
St. James Intermediate School	67.3	58.6	63.7	61.7	60.9	-0.8
Myrtle Beach Elementary	60.1	51.8	32.7	31.5	31.8	0.3
Bridgewater Academy	17.6	23.5	36.4	46.2	25	-21.2
Palmetto Academy Of Learning And Success	44.1	88.2	72.7	69.4	72.2	2.8
Academy Of Hope		25	11.1	30.8	40	9.2